JOSEPH E. SMITH, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - SAINT LUCIE COUNTY
FILE # 3348642 OR BOOK 3092 PAGE 2004, Recorded 05/22/2009 at 01:34 PM

(88-06-07Y

EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
(TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SECURITY -
ST. LUCIE COUNTY SPORTS COMPLEX)

THISEIGHTH AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT by and between ST. LUCIE
COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Fiorida, hereinafter referred to as "County,” and the
CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, a Florida municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as "City.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on June 21, 1988, the parties entered into an Interiocal Agreement,
hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement,” which was recorded in Official Records Book 593,
pages 1800 through 1802, of the public records of St. Lucie County, Florida, which provided for the
Cityto furnish off-duty City police officers to the County to perform traffic control and security during
scheduled events at the St. Lucie County Sports Complex.

WHEREAS, the parties subsequently amended the Agreement on June 20, 1989, May 19,
1998, March 24, 2000, May 10, 2000, January 1, 2002, December 16, 2005 and January 1, 2008
to reflect increases in the hourly wages paid to the City’s police officers and supervisors, and apply
a 3-hour minimum for each officer, which amendments were recorded in Official Records Book 644
at page 321, Official Records Book 1155 at page 2201, Official Records Book 1287 at page 2865,
Official Records Book 1301 at page 1179, Official Records Book 1484 at page 807, Official
Records Book 2440 at page 604 and Official Records Book 2963 at page 1600 of the public
records of St. Lucie County, Florida, respectively; and,

WHEREAS, the City intends to further increase the hourly wage paid to its police officers
and supervisors effective March 1, 2009; and,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement to reflect the planned
increase in the hourly wage for the City’s police officers and supervisors.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and undertakings contained herein,

SAATTY\AGR EEMNTANTERLOC\8apsi-sec.wpd Page 1 of 3



OR BOOK 3092 PAGE 2005

the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Paragraph 3 shall be amended to read as follows:

3. In return for the faithful performance of the services provided in accordance
with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the County agrees to pay
to the City thirty-two and 00/100 ($32.00) dollars for each hour of service
provided to the County by a police officer ($32.00 x 3-hour minimum =
$96.00) and 00/100 and thirty-five and 00/100 ($35.00) dollars for each hour
of service provided to the County by a police supervisor (35.00 x 3-hour
minimum = $105.00). The rates set forth herein include a two ($2.00) dollar
per hour administrative fee.

2. The rate increase provided herein shall be effective March 1, 2009.
3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended, remain in full force
and effect.

S\ATTY\AGREEMNTANTERLOC\8a-psl-sec.wpd Page 2 of 3



OR BOOK 3092

PAGE 2006

dates below written

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Eighth Amendment on the
ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIOQ{ERS‘
ST. LUCIE,COUNTY, FLORID
BY:

[

Chairman

DATE: 51/ 1/061

Lo ¥
& S
. .
v - ,",‘/
- e
i “i.'*

APPROVEDAS TO FORM AND

COR W
BY: (') /

County Wy
. CITY OF PORT ST. LU
Clerk
o "‘\,9,‘ FYSITH *M'M,’
“'.'./,,, ? 0 R ! \S\

ATTEST:

A/é i
ayor ‘
S e
. DATE: \ff/%f// /
O aPOR
N e :"oor‘\ qq)‘{q:."c" .
RIS Yy
'~ R Eﬁ ; APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
59 SEFAL fms
t?fx'x, ..'- 1951 . ". ~:{: BY:
""’;&' ’Q:, """" .-".Z% @f‘\ )
+ .—"7/::% o R \0 ‘\'.“A\\

City Attorney

SCATTY\AGREEMNTAINTERLOC \Ba-psi-sec.wpd

Page 3 of 3



